B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

06-03-1999



101052791 RECORDATION FORM COVE... SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

-					
To the Honorab l	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached o	riginal docum	nents or copted have	
1. Name of Conve	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Lung-Jieh YANG Yih-Min CHANG		Name:	Yih-Min C	HANG	
		Internal Address:			
	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	11th Fl3 Rd.	, No. 34, Ming-Chan 1st	
3. Nature of Conv		City Charles 7:		TANKAN DOO	
⊠ As	signment	City, State, Zip:	Kaonsiung	, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
☐ Sed ☐ Oth	curity Agreement				
Execution Date	te: 5/12/99	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
lf this document i	s being filed together with a new recution date of the application is: 5/12/99	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
5 Name and Add	ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	nlications and		
Document Should		1	ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas	⊠ Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	02-0200	
			OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Signature: e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is	
Ве	enjamin E. Urcia	5(1	11	May 14, 1999	
Name	e of Person Signing	gnature	· ww	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	3		

PATENT

REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Lung-Jich Yang, Yih-Min Chang.

whose post office address(ex) ap improvements in "Manufacturi	pear(s) below, heremafter referred to as Asing Method For The Miniaturization Of	ssignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful Silicon Bulk-Machined Pressure Sensors"
(hereinafter referred to as the lige of executed on even date herewith executed on: ☐ filed on:	vention) for which an application for Unite th Serial No.:	ed States Cetters Patent was
☐ established by PCT Internation designating the United Sta		filed.
	11th Fl3, No. 34, Ming-Chan 1st Road, 1	Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C. totle and interest in and to the some in the United States:
these presents do sell, assign and	ttransfer unto said Assignce, the entire rig America, including any and all Letters Pa	pt of which is hereby acknowledged. I (we), Assignor, by lift, title, and interest in and to said invention and application atent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-
prosecution and maintenance of additional documents that may be Assignor also agrees, without for request documents and informat assurances and testimony on bel and defense of any patent applie	said application or any other patent appli be required to affirm the rights of Assigned other consideration and at Assigned's expe- tion concerning the Invention that are with outful of Assigned that lawfully may be requ	t legally may be required in connection with the filing, ication(s) in the United States for said Invention, including and to said Invention, all without further consideration, ease, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's hin Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further ared of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance erms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this ther legal representatives.
Patent referred to above to Assi and behoof; and for the use and	gnee, as the Assignee of the entire right, the behoof of Assignee's legal representatives	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters little and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole uses and successors, to the full end of the term for which such we been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Long-Jich Yang Where Signed Taiwan, R.O.C.	Address E770, No. 151, Yih-Chan Rd. Tamsui, Taipei, 25137, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Date 12 , May , 1999	Signature Lung - Diel y	lang		
	(Notarization pre	eferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared said acknowledged		und		
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of	, 19		
	Notary public My Commission Expires.			

B Continued on Next Page

Form-Assignment-P2317

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2/2

Address Address					
Yih-Min Chang	11th Fl3, No. 34, Ming-Chan 1" Road,				
Where Signed Kaohsiung, Taiwan, R.O.C.					
Tuiwan, R.O.C.					
Date 12 May, 1999	Signature	Tih-	Min	chang	
<i>T</i>				ferred but not required	
	SS.		•		
Before me personally appeared said				and	
acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free not and deed this	. د د ا	ا ما		1.0	
this restriction to be this thery tree her sind deed this	dav	. 01		. 19	
		Noi	ary public	-	
	My Commissio				
Assignor Name	Address				
Where Signed					
Date	Signature		- <u> </u>		
7700					
		(Nota	rization pref	erred but not required	
	SS.	,		and the state of t	
Before me personally appeared said				and	
acknowledged	4				
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this		of	·	. 19	
		Vot	ary public		
<u> </u>	My Commissic	on Expires:			
Assignor Name	Address				
Where Signed					
n neve Signea	İ				
Pate	Signature			** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(Nota	rization pref	erred but not required	
	88				
					
Before me personally appeared said				and	
acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	dav	οť		10	
The street of the starting the contains seed the				, , ,	
			ary public		
N	∕ ly Commissic	n Expires:			

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0498